Thank you for choosing products from BSI. We appreciate your
business and are available to assist you with all of your needs.
This manual has been designed to help you better understand your
product and its proper usage.
If you have questions that go beyond this detailed manual please
contact our Customer Service Department at 1.800.662.9595.
Thank you,
The BSI Team

Wire Clip
Electrical Shock
Warning Sticker Here
On all three Stealth Warmer units the tubular heating
element can burn out, similar to a light bulb.
Replacing the tubular heating element should be
completed by a Professional Service Technician. If
you have additional questions please contact
BSI at 1.800.662.9595.
REPLACING THE TUBULAR HEATING ELEMENTS
ORDERING NEW HEATING ELEMENTS
Specifications subject to change without notice.
OWNER'S MANUAL & WARRANTY
BSI, LLC w 601 E 64th Avenue, Bldg. A w Denver, CO 80229 w Phone: 1.800.662.9595 w Fax: 303.331.8444 w Web: www.BSIdesigns.com
Part # Description
492-18-BK Element:_18"_120V_Heater_350W
492-24-BK Element:_24"_120V_Heater_500W
492-30-BK Element:_30"_120V_Heater_660W
492-36-BK Element:_36"_120V_Heater_800W
492-42-BK Element:_42"_120V_Heater_950W
492-48-BK Element:_48"_120V_Heater_1100W
492-54-BK Element:_54"_120V_Heater_1250W
492-60-BK Element:_60"_120V_Heater_1400W
492-66-BK Element:_66"_120V_Heater_1560W
Part # Description
496-24-BK Element:_24"_208V_Heater_500W
496-30-BK Element:_30"_208V_Heater_660W
496-36-BK Element:_36"_208V_Heater_800W
496-42-BK Element:_42"_208V_Heater_950W
496-48-BK Element:_48"_208V_Heater_1100W
496-54-BK Element:_54"_208V_Heater_1250W
496-60-BK Element:_60"_208V_Heater_1400W
496-66-BK Element:_66"_208V_Heater_1560W
1.21
22
Specifications subject to change without notice.
OWNER'S MANUAL & WARRANTY